Understanding
Environmental Pollution

Marquita K. Hill




This page intentionally left blank



Understanding Environmental Pollution
|

Third Edition

Understanding Environmental Pollution delivers a concise overview of global and indi-
vidual environmental pollution for undergraduate courses, presenting the tools for students
to assess environmental issues. This edition contains more than 30% new material, assessing
pollution from an international perspective, including air and water pollution, global
warming, energy, solid and hazardous waste, and pollution at home. Both the sources and
impacts of pollution are addressed, as well as governmental, corporate, and personal
responsibility for pollution. Pollution prevention is emphasized throughout.

Non-technical language encourages greater understanding of sometimes complex issues.
“Delving deeper” exercises enable students to apply their learning.

New chapter on the chemistry basics of pollution.

Introduces toxicology and risk assessment, assisting students in understanding why
chemicals are of concern and how they are regulated.

Marquita Hill is currently Adjunct Professor of Urban Affairs and Planning at Virginia
Polytechnic Institute and State University. Formerly of the University of Maine, she
developed a number of environmental courses during her time there, including “Issues in
Environmental Pollution,” an interdisciplinary introductory course. For seven years she was
a visiting scholar in Environmental Health at the Harvard School of Public Health, and was a
founding member and first president of the Green Campus Consortium of Maine, an
organization devoted to finding sustainable means of management for the state’s higher-
education institutions.






Understanding Environmental
Pollution

|
Third edition

Marquita K. Hill

Adjunct Professor, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University
and formerly of the University of Maine

A% CAMBRIDGE

‘53,%? UNIVERSITY PRESS



CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS
Cambridge, New York, Melbourne, Madrid, Cape Town, Singapore,
Sédo Paulo, Delhi, Dubai, Tokyo

Cambridge University Press
The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 8RU, UK

Published in the United States of America by Cambridge University Press, New York

www.cambridge.org
Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9780521518666

© Marquita K. Hill 1997, 2010

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and to the
provision of relevant collective licensing agreements, no reproduction of any part
may take place without the written permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published in print format 2010

ISBN-13 978-0-511-90782-1 eBook (EBL)
ISBN-13 978-0-521-51866-6  Hardback

ISBN-13 978-0-521-73669-5  Paperback

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or accuracy
of urls for external or third-party internet websites referred to in this publication,
and does not guarantee that any content on such websites is, or will remain,
accurate or appropriate.



This book is dedicated to Dr. Stanley ). Idzerda of Saint Joseph, Minnesota.

Dr. Idzerda, a renowned LaFayette scholar, was the first Director
of the Honors College at Michigan State University when as a student | came to
know him. I owe him everlasting thanks for his contributions to my life. He was
unfailingly helpful, seemed never to notice my faults, and always
accentuated my positive attributes.






Preface
Acknowledgements

List of abbreviations and acronyms

S OV O N N N1 WN =,

_
—_

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Understanding pollution

Reducing risk, reducing pollution
Chemical toxicity

Chemical exposures and risk assessment
Air pollution

Acid deposition

Global climate change

Stratospheric ozone depletion

Water pollution

Drinking-water pollution

Solid waste

Hazardous waste

Energy

Persistent, bioaccumulative, and toxic
Metals

Pesticides

Pollution at home

Zero waste, zero emissions

Chemistry: some basic concepts

Index

page ix
xii

xiii

34

57

89
117
155
170
213
236
286
311
348
374
410
425
456
483
511
539

562






