Third Edition

Understanding Environmental Pollution Marguita K. Hill

CAMBRIDGE www.cambridge.org/9780521518666

This page intentionally left blank

Understanding Environmental Pollution

Third Edition

Understanding Environmental Pollution delivers a concise overview of global and individual environmental pollution for undergraduate courses, presenting the tools for students to assess environmental issues. This edition contains more than 30% new material, assessing pollution from an international perspective, including air and water pollution, global warming, energy, solid and hazardous waste, and pollution at home. Both the sources and impacts of pollution are addressed, as well as governmental, corporate, and personal responsibility for pollution. Pollution prevention is emphasized throughout.

- Non-technical language encourages greater understanding of sometimes complex issues.
- "Delving deeper" exercises enable students to apply their learning.
- New chapter on the chemistry basics of pollution.
- Introduces toxicology and risk assessment, assisting students in understanding why chemicals are of concern and how they are regulated.

Marquita Hill is currently Adjunct Professor of Urban Affairs and Planning at Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University. Formerly of the University of Maine, she developed a number of environmental courses during her time there, including "Issues in Environmental Pollution," an interdisciplinary introductory course. For seven years she was a visiting scholar in Environmental Health at the Harvard School of Public Health, and was a founding member and first president of the Green Campus Consortium of Maine, an organization devoted to finding sustainable means of management for the state's highereducation institutions.

Understanding Environmental Pollution

Third edition

Marquita K. Hill

Adjunct Professor, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University and formerly of the University of Maine



CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS Cambridge, New York, Melbourne, Madrid, Cape Town, Singapore, São Paulo, Delhi, Dubai, Tokyo

Cambridge University Press The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 8RU, UK

Published in the United States of America by Cambridge University Press, New York

www.cambridge.org Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9780521518666

© Marquita K. Hill 1997, 2010

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and to the provision of relevant collective licensing agreements, no reproduction of any part may take place without the written permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published in print format 2010

ISBN-13 978-0-511-90782-1 eBook (EBL) ISBN-13 978-0-521-51866-6 Hardback ISBN-13 978-0-521-73669-5 Paperback

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or accuracy of urls for external or third-party internet websites referred to in this publication, and does not guarantee that any content on such websites is, or will remain, accurate or appropriate.

This book is dedicated to Dr. Stanley J. Idzerda of Saint Joseph, Minnesota.

Dr. Idzerda, a renowned LaFayette scholar, was the first Director of the Honors College at Michigan State University when as a student I came to know him. I owe him everlasting thanks for his contributions to my life. He was unfailingly helpful, seemed never to notice my faults, and always accentuated my positive attributes.

Contents

Preface Acknowledgements		page ix
List of abbreviations and acronyms		xii xiii
1	Understanding pollution	1
2	Reducing risk, reducing pollution	34
3	Chemical toxicity	57
4	Chemical exposures and risk assessment	89
5	Air pollution	117
6	Acid deposition	155
7	Global climate change	170
8	Stratospheric ozone depletion	213
9	Water pollution	236
10	Drinking-water pollution	286
11	Solid waste	311
12	Hazardous waste	348
13	Energy	374
14	Persistent, bioaccumulative, and toxic	410
15	Metals	425
16	Pesticides	456
17	Pollution at home	483
18	Zero waste, zero emissions	511
19	Chemistry: some basic concepts	539
Index		562